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GEOHYDROLOGIC
UNIT

PERMEABLE ZONE C
(lower Pliocene-upper
Miocene deposits)

ZONE D CONFINING
UNIT

PERMEABLE ZONE D
(middle Miocene
deposits)

ZONE E CONFINING
UNIT

PERMEABLE ZONE E
(lower Miocene-upper
Oligocene deposits)

DEPTH BELOW
LAND SURFACE, 13
IN FEET

2,000 —

2,500 —

3,000 —

3,500 —

4,000 —

4,500 —

5,000 —

5,500 —

6,000 —

GEOHYDROLOGIC
UNIT

PERMEABLE ZONE C
(lower Pliocene-upper
Miocene deposits)

PERMEABLE ZONE D
(middle Miocene
deposits)

ZONE E CONFINING
UNIT

PERMEABLE ZONE E
(lower Miocene-upper
Oligocene deposits)

6,500 —

7.000 —

8,000 —

VICKSBURG-JACKSON
CONFINING UNIT

DEPTH BELOW
LAND SURFACE, 197
IN FEET

500 —

1,000 —

1,500 —

2,000 —

2,500 —

3,000 —

3,500 —

4,000 —

4,500 —

GEOHYDROLOGIC
UNIT

PERMEABLE ZONE D
(middle Miocene
deposits)

ZONE E CONFINING
UNIT

VICKSBURG-JACKSON
CONFINING UNIT

DEPTH BELOW
LAND SURFACE, 128
IN FEET
10

500 —

1,000 —

1,500 —

2,000 —

2,500 —

EXPLANATION

13

WELL NUMBER—Listed in table 1
and shown on plate 1

ELECTRIC LOG
Spontaneous Resistivity
potential
Sand
Clay

ELECTRIC LOGS SHOWING GEOHYDROLOGIC UNITS IN THE
COASTAL LOWLANDS AQUIFER SYSTEM IN SAN PATRICIO,

NUECES, AND LIVE OAK COUNTIES, TEXAS



